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SCHEDULE OF SECOND M.B.B.S. PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATIONS TO BE HELD IN DECEMBER 2025 
 
 

 

 

 

NOTE:   
 
 

1. Rules of examination (Regular/Supplementary) will be applicable as mentioned in the admit card in which student is 
appearing. 

 

2. All candidates are advised to submit their Examination Fees before the last date of Registration (to be announced 
later) and take a print out of Admit Card from the website. 

 

3. No candidate will be permitted to enter the examination hall without Admit Card and Identity Card. 
 

4.  No candidate will be allowed to enter the Examination Hall after the closing time mentioned in the Admit Card. 
 

5. All latest information will only be available at Examination Section website www.aiimsexams.ac.in in “STUDENT 
TAB”.  Please visit the website regularly.     

                                                                                           

Sd/- 
 
 

      Assistant Controller (Exams) 

I.   THEORY EXAMINATIONS 

Date Day Subject Paper No. Venue of Theory Time of Theory 

01.12.2025 Monday Forensic Medicine I 

Examination Section 
First Floor 
Convergence Block  
AIIMS New Delhi 
 

02:00 PM 
to 

05:00 PM 

04.12.2025 Thursday Microbiology I 

05.12.2025 Friday Microbiology II 

08.12.2025 Monday Pathology I 

09.12.2025 Tuesday Pathology II 

11.12.2025 Thursday Pharmacology I 

12.12.2025 Friday Pharmacology II 

II. PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS (Please check time and venue from the respective departments) 
Date Day Subject Roll No. Subject Roll No. 

15.12.2025 Monday Forensic 
Medicine 4019 - 4023, 4025 - 4068 Microbiology 4070 - 4117 

16.12.2025 Tuesday Forensic 
Medicine 4070 - 4117 Microbiology 4118 - 4150, 3914, 3927, 3990 

3924, 3945, 3999, 3788, 3397 

17.12.2025 Wednesday Forensic 
Medicine 

4118 - 4150, 3914, 3927, 3990 
3999  Microbiology 4019 - 4023, 4025 - 4068 

18.12.2025 Thursday Pathology 4019 - 4023, 4025 - 4068 Pharmacology 4070 - 4117 

19.12.2025 Friday Pathology 4070 - 4117 Pharmacology 

4118 - 4150, 3914, 3927, 3990 
3894, 3910, 3924, 3928, 3945 
3950, 3966, 3994, 3999, 3788 
3339, 3397 

20.12.2025 Saturday Pathology 
4118 - 4150, 3914, 3927, 3990 
3912, 3924, 3928, 3966, 3999 
3788, 3339, 3397 

Pharmacology 4019 - 4023, 4025 - 4068 
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